
2024-2025 University of California, Santa Barbara Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 12-8   Home: 10-6   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Marin, Alyssa 31-31 900 29.0 104-321 .324 45-140 .321 191-224 .853 19 41 60 1.9 79 2 58 54 3 34 444 14.3
55 Burke, Skylar 30-29 833 27.8 106-255 .416 19-66 .288 80-102 .784 41 147 188 6.3 84 2 67 92 16 37 311 10.4
02 Borter, Zoe 31-31 1021 32.9 100-279 .358 29-103 .282 50-64 .781 35 92 127 4.1 43 0 37 38 5 21 279 9.0
32 Grant, Jessica 31-2 721 23.3 74-187 .396 66-169 .391 10-12 .833 9 49 58 1.9 56 1 22 25 6 19 224 7.2
05 Bradley, Olivia 21-0 383 18.2 47-104 .452 6-24 .250 23-31 .742 19 67 86 4.1 34 0 11 31 13 12 123 5.9
10 Choice, Anya 31-29 667 21.5 62-159 .390 14-56 .250 42-55 .764 5 53 58 1.9 73 3 36 49 1 18 180 5.8
11 Williams, Cayla 28-4 445 15.9 38-107 .355 19-61 .311 22-27 .815 30 56 86 3.1 48 1 17 24 19 3 117 4.2
31 Pietsch, Martha 23-1 336 14.6 31-83 .373 20-66 .303 11-11 1.000 4 26 30 1.3 21 0 23 17 1 5 93 4.0
20 Rockwood, Laurel 29-27 495 17.1 39-83 .470 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 62 91 153 5.3 76 5 13 47 3 10 83 2.9
14 Coon, Kanani 21-0 164 7.8 18-39 .462 7-18 .389 5-7 .714 3 33 36 1.7 6 0 5 8 4 3 48 2.3
24 Ranjitkar, Arshiya 4-0 25 6.3 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 1.3 4 0 2 3 0 0 9 2.3
25 Cabuena, Analillia 1-0 7 7.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
13 Goed, Flora 24-1 246 10.3 20-32 .625 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 16 22 38 1.6 32 0 5 15 5 4 42 1.8
21 Eberts, Karena 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Mastora, Malani 3-0 4 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 644-1664 .387 225-710 .317 442-547 .808 299 783 1082 34.9 559 14 296 441 77 166 1955 63.06
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 630-1664 .379 171-585 .292 387-569 .680 311 753 1064 34.3 566 13 323 430 82 182 1818 58.65

Team Statistics UCSB OPP
SCORING 1955 1818
    Points Per Game 63.1 58.6
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1664 630-1664
    Field Goal Pct .387 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-710 171-585
    3PT FG Pct .317 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-547 387-569
    FT Pct .808 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 12.5
REBOUNDS 1082 1064
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 296 323
    Assists Per Game 9.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 441 430
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 166 182
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.9
BLOCKS 77 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,054 9,685
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-566 13-745
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-66

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UC Santa
Barbara 489 424 509 512 21 1955
Opponents 434 395 472 497 20 1818

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 CLAREMONT-M-S W 70-26 378
11/09/24 at San Francisco L 37-59 516
11/14/24 NEVADA L 73-80 492
11/17/24 SAN JOSE ST. W 86-76 501
11/21/24 CAL LUTHERAN W 96-60 489
11/24/24 SAN DIEGO W 71-63 592
11/29/24 at Grand Canyon L 58-69 482
11/30/24 vs Seattle U W 72-62 131

* 12/05/24 at UC San Diego W 80-66 362
* 12/07/24 UC DAVIS L 50-72 450

12/15/24 PACIFIC W 63-50 444
12/20/24 at Eastern Wash. L 46-54 496

* 01/02/25 HAWAII W 72-62 622
* 01/09/25 at CSU Bakersfield W 61-57 269
* 01/11/25 CAL POLY L 50-51 596
* 01/16/25 at UC Riverside L 52-62 203
* 01/18/25 at UC Davis W 63-50 816
* 01/23/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 43-62 572
* 01/25/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 61-64 612
* 01/30/25 at CSUN W 68-53 1,704
* 02/01/25 at Long Beach St. W 77-68 1,112
* 02/06/25 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 51-40 478
* 02/08/25 at Hawaii L 58-65 2,129
* 02/13/25 UC IRVINE W 62-52 533
* 02/15/25 UC RIVERSIDE L 42-51 736
* 02/20/25 at Cal St. Fullerton W 80-56 143
* 02/22/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 73-58 965
* 02/27/25 at Cal Poly W 63-60 723
* 03/01/25 CSUN W 74-52 594
* 03/08/25 at UC Irvine L 49-62 730

03/12/25 vs Cal Poly L 54-56 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of California, Santa Barbara Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Marin, Alyssa 20-20 585 29.3 56-177 .316 28-84 .333 115-136 .846 10 31 41 2.1 51 2 39 36 2 17 255 12.8
55 Burke, Skylar 19-19 524 27.6 60-153 .392 13-45 .289 54-66 .818 22 95 117 6.2 54 1 46 63 9 24 187 9.8
02 Borter, Zoe 20-20 664 33.2 65-179 .363 15-59 .254 25-31 .806 24 61 85 4.3 27 0 24 27 2 10 170 8.5
32 Grant, Jessica 20-2 501 25.1 54-127 .425 46-113 .407 9-10 .900 7 33 40 2.0 35 0 9 16 4 14 163 8.2
05 Bradley, Olivia 18-0 334 18.6 42-91 .462 6-21 .286 21-27 .778 13 62 75 4.2 27 0 11 27 12 8 111 6.2
11 Williams, Cayla 20-3 377 18.9 37-97 .381 19-53 .358 18-23 .783 28 46 74 3.7 41 1 16 21 18 1 111 5.6
10 Choice, Anya 20-18 424 21.2 36-93 .387 9-32 .281 25-32 .781 2 28 30 1.5 49 1 23 30 1 15 106 5.3
20 Rockwood, Laurel 18-16 278 15.4 25-53 .472 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 28 52 80 4.4 35 1 11 25 3 8 51 2.8
31 Pietsch, Martha 12-1 127 10.6 12-29 .414 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.7 7 0 4 3 0 1 32 2.7
14 Coon, Kanani 13-0 98 7.5 11-28 .393 5-13 .385 3-5 .600 2 20 22 1.7 4 0 2 4 1 2 30 2.3
13 Goed, Flora 14-1 85 6.1 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 6 14 1.0 11 0 0 5 4 3 13 0.9
21 Eberts, Karena 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Mastora, Malani 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Ranjitkar, Arshiya 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 404-1040 .388 149-446 .334 272-334 .814 179 504 683 34.2 342 6 185 282 56 103 1229 61.45
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 406-1054 .385 115-383 .300 236-346 .682 186 484 670 33.5 358 5 203 261 56 118 1163 58.15

Team Statistics UCSB OPP
SCORING 1229 1163
    Points Per Game 61.5 58.2
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-1040 406-1054
    Field Goal Pct .388 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-446 115-383
    3PT FG Pct .334 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-334 236-346
    FT Pct .814 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.8
REBOUNDS 683 670
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 185 203
    Assists Per Game 9.3 10.2
TURNOVERS 282 261
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 103 118
    Steals Per Game 5.2 5.9
BLOCKS 56 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 6,158 8,191
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-616 10-819
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UC Santa Barbara 300 282 321 326 1229
Opponents 280 258 299 326 1163

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  UC San Diego W 80-66 362
12/07/24 UC DAVIS L 50-72 450
01/02/25 HAWAII W 72-62 622
01/09/25 at  CSU Bakersfield W 61-57 269
01/11/25 CAL POLY L 50-51 596
01/16/25 at  UC Riverside L 52-62 203
01/18/25 at  UC Davis W 63-50 816
01/23/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 43-62 572
01/25/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 61-64 612
01/30/25 at  CSUN W 68-53 1704
02/01/25 at  Long Beach St. W 77-68 1112
02/06/25 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 51-40 478
02/08/25 at  Hawaii L 58-65 2129
02/13/25 UC IRVINE W 62-52 533
02/15/25 UC RIVERSIDE L 42-51 736
02/20/25 at  Cal St. Fullerton W 80-56 143
02/22/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 73-58 965
02/27/25 at  Cal Poly W 63-60 723
03/01/25 CSUN W 74-52 594
03/08/25 at  UC Irvine L 49-62 730


